
Hospital Trustees-Governance Issues

2012 Updates

State Name Title e-Mail Address

Alabama Rosemary Blackmon

Executive Vice President & Chief 

Operating Officer rblackmon@alaha.org

Arizona Laurie Liles President/CEO lliles@azhha.org 

California Peggy Broussard Wheeler

Vice President, Rural Health Care & 

Governance pwheeler@calhospital.org

Colorado Sandy Merrill Director, Education/Member Relations sandy.merill@cha.com

Delaware Wayne Smith President & CEO wayne@deha.org
Georgia Cheryl Brimer Vice President, Membership Services cbrimer@gha.org

Indiana Doug Leonard President dleonard@ihaconnect.org

Kansas Cindy Samuelson

Vice President, Communications and 

Member Services csamuelson@kha-net.org

Kentucky Pam Mullaney Director/Membership Services pmullaney@kyha.org
Louisiana John Matessino President & CEO jmatessino@lhaonline.org

Maine Sandra Parker Vice President and General Counsel sparker@themha.org

Maryland Paul Martin 

President, Maryland Health Eduation 

Institute; pmartin@mhaonline@org  

Allison Burrows Director, Program Development MHEI aburrows@mhaonline.org

Massachusetts Patty Crowley

Vice President, Governance & Member 

Relations pcrowley@mhalink.org

Michigan Brian Peters Executive Vice President, Operations bpeters@mha.org
Minnesota Peggy Westby Vice President, Educaiton  pwestby@mnhospitals.org

Missouri Mary Becker

Senior Vice President of Strategic 

Initiaves & Communications mbecker@mail.mhanet.com
Nebraska Laura Redoutey President lredoutey@nanet.org

Nevada Laurie Krueger Communications Director Laurie@nvha.net

New Hampshire Steve Ahnen President sahnen@nhha.org   

Rachel Rowe

Associate Exec Director, Foundation for 

Healthy Communities rrowe@healthynh.org

New Jersey Sally Roslow

Vice President, Trustee Relations & 

Development sroslow@njha.com

New Mexico Jeff Dye President & CEO jdye@mnhsc.com

New York Sue Ellen Wagner

Executive Director, Healthcare Trustees 

of New York State swagner@hanys.org

North Dakota N/A

Ohio Reed Fraley Senior Vice President reedf@ohnet.org

Cliff Lehman Director, Field Services cliffl@ohanet.org

Oklahoma Craig Jones                   President;                                    jones@okoha.com       

Mary Winters

Vice President, Education & Support 

Services Winters@okoha.com

Oregon

Karen Normandin-

Trustees Director of Member Services.    normank@oahhs.org        

Peggy Allen - Governance  Director of Finance pallen@oahhs.org

Pennsylvania Kelly Thompson Senior Director, Regulatory Advocacy kthompson@haponline.org
Tennessee Mike Dierich Vice President mdietrich@tha.com

Texas Stacy Cantu

President/CEO, Texas Healthcare 

Trustees scantu@tha.org

Utah Jill Vicory                   Director, Member/Community Affairs                      jill@uha-utah.org 

Washington Deborah Swets Vice President, Membership deborahs@wsha.org
Wisconsin Steve Brenton President sbrenton@wha.org

Wyoming Dan Perdue President dan@wyohospitals.com
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